
Department Chair/Program Director Terms for
Academic Year 2013-14

Department/Program Chair/Director/Contact Year of 3-
Year Term

Phone Email

Department Chairs Chair
Art & Art History Linnea Wren 1-Year Term 7380 lwren@gustavus.edu
Biology Margaret Bloch Qazi 1st Year 6287 mqazi@gustavus.edu
Chemistry Brenda Kelly 3rd Year 7039 bkelly@gustavus.edu
Classics Matt Panciera 3rd Year 7596 mpancier@gustavus.edu
Communication Studies Patty English, Co-Chair 2nd Year 7372 penglish@gustavus.edu
Communication Studies Phil Voight, Co-Chair 2nd Year 7369 pvoight@gustavus.edu
Economics & Management Jeff Owen 1st Year 7420 jowen@gustavus.edu

Education Debra Pitton 2nd Year 7444 dpitton@gustavus.edu
English Becky Fremo 3rd Year 7392 rtfremo@gustavus.edu
Geography Anna Versluis, Co-Chair 1-Year Term 6058 averslui@gustavus.edu
Geography Chris Gilbert, Co-Chair Fall 2013 6093 cgilbert@gustavus.edu
Geology Jim Welsh 1-Year Term 7335 welsh@gustavus.edu
Health & Exercise Science Aaron Banks 1st Year 7616 abanks@gustavus.edu

History Sujay Rao Fall 2013 7434 srao@gustavus.edu
History Eric Carlson January and 

Spring 2014
7692 ecarlson@gustavus.edu

Library Dan Mollner 1st Year 7569 dmollner@gustavus.edu
Mathematics & Computer 
Science

Barbara Kaiser 1st Year 7482 kaiser@gustavus.edu

Modern Languages, 
Literatures & Cultures

Kurt Irvin 2nd Year 7387 kirv@gustavus.edu

Music Scott Moore 1st Year 6260 smoore@gustavus.edu
Nursing Barb Zust 3rd Year 6097 bzust@gustavus.edu
Philosophy Peg O'Connor 2nd Year 7573 poconnor@gustavus.edu
Physics Paul Saulnier 2nd Year 6123 psaul@gustavus.edu
Political Science Mimi Gerstbauer 3rd Year 7421 mgerstba@gustavus.edu
Psychological Science Jennifer Ackil 3rd Year 7418 jackil@gustavus.edu
Religion Mary Solberg 1st Year 7470 msolberg@gustavus.edu
Scandinavian Studies Kjerstin Moody 2nd Year 7423 kmoody@gustavus.edu

Sociology & Anthropology Patric Giesler 2nd Year 7430 pgiesler@gustavus.edu
Theatre & Dance Michele Rusinko 2nd Year 7351 mrusinko@gustavus.edu
Theatre & Dance Amy Seham, Co-Chair Fall 2013 7460 aseham@gustavus.edu
Program Directors Director
African Studies Paschal Kyoore 3rd Year 6078 paschal@gustavus.edu
African Studies Kate Keller Fall 2013 7432 kkeller2@gustavus.edu
Arts Administration Lois Peterson 1 Year Term 7378 lpeterso@gustavus.edu
Biochemistry & Molecular 
Biology

Brenda Kelly 1-Year Term 7039 bkelly@gustavus.edu

Environmental Studies Jim Dontje 1st Year 7206 jdontje@gustavus.edu
Film and Media Studies Sean Cobb 1 Year Term 6085 scobb@gustavus.edu
First Term Seminar Kate Knutson 2nd Year 6224 knutson@gustavus.edu
Gender, Women, & 
Sexuality Studies

Jill Locke 3rd Year 6226 jlocke@gustavus.edu

Japanese Studies Toshiyuki Sakuragi 2nd Year 7384 sakuragi@gustavus.edu
Latin American, Latino & 
Caribbean Studies

Thia Cooper 1st Year 6296 tcooper@gustavus.edu

Neuroscience Michael Ferragamo 1st Year 6369 mferrag@gustavus.edu
Peace Studies Mimi Gerstbauer 3rd year 7421 mgerstba@gustavus.edu
Russian Studies Denis Crnković 3rd Year 7389 cronk@gustavus.edu
Three Crowns Curriculum Lori Carsen Kelly 2nd Year 7172 lcarsenk@gustavus.edu
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